RoughCam
®
 miniTube
User Manual
Doc.-ID: 210212-PT10BA-ES-RoughCam miniTube_en_rev.02.docx, page 2 of 16
Content
1 Introduction .............................................................................................................. 4
2 Technical Data .......................................................................................................... 4

resistance is maximized.
2 Technical Data
2.1 Illustration of the model key
Productname Model versions Option
1)  2)
Type
3)
Housing-
combination
4)
Temp.-
range
5)
Cable
length [m]
6)
Termination
7)
Lens
RoughCam
miniTube
T10- VA0.1.K1.BOR- N.N- 005.N- P- 080/056/041
T10- VA0.1.K1.BOR- N.N- 005.N- K- 080/056/041
Table 2.1 – Model key
Explanations:
1) RoughCam miniTube = Functional camera description of the RoughCam Series (technical data /
specification of the individual camera module)
2) T10 =   SAMCON Production type 10 cameras for safe areas
3) VA0.1.K1.BOR =  T11 housing (stainless steel 1.4404) with small diameter (ØVA=48mm)
 VA0.1.K1.BOR = T11 VA0.x housing with maximum body length (LVA0.1.R = 127mm)
 VA0.1.K1.BOR =  K1 cable gland flange (axial cable gland, standard)
VA0.1.K1.BOR =  Borosilicate sight glass DIN7080 standard execution, for video cameras
   within visible spectral range and photographical infrared range (NIR), not
   suitable for thermographic applications (MIR/ FIR)
4) N.N =   Normal ambient temperature range, no heater installed (Tamb > -10°C)
 N.N=   No cooling system installed (Tamb < +50°C)
5) 005.N =   Length of the connection line in meter at delivery. The standard cable
    length is 5 m, minimum / maximum cable length is: 005…250 [m]
005.N =   Non armoured cable
6) P =   Plug- termination (standard): cable stripped ca. 30 cm with anti-kink
   grommet, 4x single wire 0.75mm2 with wire end ferrules (grey) and
    1x double wire (Koax) on BNC angle plug AWG24 crimped
 K =  Terminal block execution (optional): Approx. 30 cm of the system cable is
 stripped and equipped with tension reliefs, 6x single conductors with ferrules
Doc.-ID: 210212-PT10BA-ES-RoughCam miniTube_en_rev.02.docx, page 5 of 16
7) Lens Options
Model Lens Iris Horizontal
AoV@16/9
T10-VA0.1.K1.BOR-X.X-XXX-X-080 (Standard) Megapixel Objektiv 3.6mm F3.6 80°
T10-VA0.1.K1.BOR-X.X-XXX-X-056 Megapixel Objektiv 6.0mm F1.9 56°
T10-VA0.1.K1.BOR-X.X-XXX-X-041 Megapixel Objektiv 8.0mm F1.8 41°
2.2 Electrical parameters
Power supply camera: 12VDC ± 0.3 V DC
2.3 System cable
Outer diameter: 9.4 ± 0.3mm
Bending radius: >12 x outer diameter
Temperature range: -20°C to +80°C (at point of installation)
 -40°C to +80°C (fixed installed)
Conductor design: Koax 75OHM 2x2x0,25mm2 +4x0,75mm2 AWG24
Shielding: Copper braid, multiple wires 0.10 vz, opt. cover-
age approx. 90%
Outer sheath/characteristics: PUR FHF, halogen free, flame resistant (EN
60332-1-2), EMV shielded
2.4 Technical specification of the camera module
Please note:
Technical details of the internal module such as light sensitivity, resolution, frame rate
sensor, lens details and optional accessories are thoroughly provided in the data sheets
on our homepage and are not part of the T10 RoughCam user manual.
Data sheets:
Doc.-ID: 210212-PT10BA-ES-RoughCam miniTube_en_rev.02.docx, page 6 of 16
2.5 Other technical data